Steven L. Mahurin 184 0 184

(1) Reflects premiums paid on group term life insurance benefits and short-term disability benefits.
Outstanding Equity Awards at Fiscal Year End 2012

The following table summarizes information with respect to the equity awards held by our named executive officers as of the end of the Fiscal
2012.

Option Awards(1) Stock Awards(2)

Name

Number of
Securities

Underlying
Unexercised
Options (#)
Exercisable

Number of

Securities

Underlying

Unexercised

Options (#)
Unexercisable

Option

Exercise
Price ($)

Option

Expiration
Date

Number of
Shares

or

Units of Stock

Not Yet
Vested

#

Market Value

Of Shares or

Units of Stock

That Have
Not Vested

($)(6)
Mark R. Baker(3) 123,578 20.00 05/21/22 88,551 625,170
Chris D. Newman(4) 43,280 20.00 05/21/22 31,000 218,860
Steven L. Mahurin(5) 46,040 20.00 05/21/22 33,000 232,980

(1) Reflects options to purchase Class A Common Stock granted under our 2011 Equity Incentive Plan.
(2) The shares vest as to 8.33% on the first day of the first fiscal quarter following the period in which Adjusted EBITDA for the Company in

any previous trailing four fiscal quarters during the performance period is at least a specified target.
(3) The options vest as to 40% on March 28, 2013, 20% on March 28, 2014, 20% on March 28, 2015 and 20% on March 28, 2016.
(4) The options vest as to 40% on November 7, 2013, 20% on November 7, 2014, 20% on November 7, 2015 and 20% on November 7, 2016.
(5) The options vest as to 40% on May 2, 2013, 20% on May 2, 2014, 20% on May 2, 2015 and 20% on May 2, 2016.
(6) Based on a price per share of $7.06, the closing price of our Common Stock on the NASDAQ Capital Market on the final day of trading in

Fiscal 2012.
Option Exercises and Stock Vested During Fiscal Year 2012

None of our named executive officers exercised any of their stock options during Fiscal 2012.

Potential Payments upon Termination or Change-in-Control

Each of the named executive officers has entered into a severance agreement with us on substantially the same terms (except for the length of the
applicable severance protection period). Pursuant to the terms of the severance agreements, if the named executive officer is terminated by us